
Baysox (43-51) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

4 - Jud Fabian R RF

26 - Dylan Beavers L CF

2 - Silas Ardoin R C

11 - TT Bowens R 1B

15 - Frederick Bencosme L SS

19 - Connor Pavolony R DH

5 - John Rhodes R LF

1 - Anthony Servideo L 2B

6 - Ryan Higgins R 3B

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

29 - Trace Bright (0-10, 4.62 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Anthony Servideo, INF 17 - Ryan Long, RHP 43 - Houston Roth, RHP Field Staff
2 - Silas Ardoin, C 18 - Connor Pavolony, C 47 - Bradley Brehmer, RHP 21 - Roberto Mercado, Manager
4 - Jud Fabian, OF 22 - Lincoln Henzman, RHP 48 - Nick Richmond, RHP 40 - Austin Meine, Pitching Coach
5 - John Rhodes, OF 23 - Donta' Williams, OF 54 - Peter Van Loon, RHP 58 - Josh Bunselmeyer, Hitting Coach
6 - Ryan Higgins, INF 24 - Keagen Gillies, RHP 55 - Dylan Heid, RHP 25 - Chase Sebby, Fundamentals Coach
7 - Samuel Bassallo, C 26 - Dylan Beavers, OF 59 - Wandisson Charles, RHP 20 - Billy Facteau, Development Coach
10 - Collin Burns, INF 29 - Trace Bright, RHP *Kyle Brnovich, RHP Julio Ibarra, Head Athletic Trainer
11 - TT Bowens, INF 30 - Cameron Weston, RHP *Max Wagner, INF Sara Binkley, Assistant Athletic Trainer
12 - Dan Hammper, RHP 31 - Seth Johnson, RHP Wagner Ramirez, Bullpen Catcher
15 - Frederick Bencosme, INF 35 - Alex Pham, RHP Sam Sauer, Strength & Conditioning Coach
16 - Ryan Hennan, LHP 38 -Logan Rinehart, RHP

RubberDucks (55-40) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

1 - Yordys Valdes S 3B

16 - Petey Halpin L CF

22 - Chase DeLauter L DH

33 - Alexfri Planez R RF

7 - Aaron Bracho L 1B

29 - Joe Donovan R C

4 - Joe Lampe L LF

11 - Milan Tolentino L 2B

13 - Dayan Frias S SS

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

39 - Aaron Davenport (6-3, 2.80 ERA) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Yordys Valdes, INF 17 - Ross Carver, RHP 41 - Lenny Torres Jr., RHP Field Staff
4 - Joe Lampe, OF 22 - Chase DeLauter, OF 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
7 - Aaron Bracho, INF 27 - Parker Messick, LHP 46 - Ryan Webb, LHP 28 - Kyle Lindquist, Bench Coach
8 - Micael Ramirez, C 29 - Joe Donovan, C 47 - Austin Peterson, RHP 32 - Michael Poole, Assistant Pitching Coach
9 - Kody Huff, C 30 - Davis Sharpe, RHP 48 - Mason Hickman, RHP 38 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
10 - Connor Kokx, OF 33 - Alexfri Planez, OF 49 - Gabriel Rodriguez, INF 45 - Seth Caddell, Bullpen Coach
11 - Milan Tolentino, INF 34 - Bradley Hanner, RHP *Trey Benton, RHP Cody Buckel, Pitching Coach
12 - CJ Kayfus, INF 35 - Alaska Abney, RHP *Rodney Boone, LHP 50 - Amanda Kamekona, Assistant Hitting Coach
13 - Dayan Frias, INF 36 - Magnus Ellerts, RHP *Nate Furman, INF Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
15 - Jack Leftwich, RHP 37 - Tyler Thornton, RHP *Hunter Stanley, RHP Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
16 - Petey Halpin, OF 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP *Kahlil Watson, INF Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Henry Haracz, Tech Assistant

Bowie Baysox at Akron RubberDucks -- Sunday, July 28, 2024 – 1:05 p.m.
Umpires: HP: Brian Laws; 1B: Kellen Martin--CC; 3B: Ethan Gorsak


